Jyoti Dalal School of Liberal Arts
B. A. (Hons.) - Libral Arts

Academic Calendar: 2017-18

Batch 2017-20 (Sem I & IT) and Batch 2016-19 (Sem III & 1V)

Details Start Date End Date Weeks
Orientation for Batch 2017-20 Mon 10-Jul-17 Sat 15-Jul-17 1
Orientation for Batch 2016-19 Fri 14-Jul-17 Sat 15-Jul-17

Semester 1 & 111 Mon 17-Jul-17 Thu 07-Dec-17 20+
Academic Sessions™ Mon 17-Jul-17 Wed 29-Nov-17 19+
Mid-Semester Assessment Thu 14-Sep-17 Sat 16-Sep-17

Project Week** Mon 18-Sep-17 Sat 23-Sep-17 1
Diwali Vacation Mon 16-Oct-17 Sat 21-Oct-17 1
Exam Preparation Mon 27-Nov-17 Wed 29-Nov-17

Semester-End Exams Thu 30-Nov-17 Thu 07-Dec-17 1
Semester Break Fri 8-Dec-17 Sat 09-Dec-17

Semester I1 & IV Mon 11-Dec-17 Wed 02-May-18 20+
Academic Sessions* Mon 11-Dec-17 Tue 24-Apr-18 19+
Project Week™** Mon 18-Dec-17 Sat 23-Dec-17 1
Christmas Vacation Mon 25-Dec-17 Mon 01-Jan-18 1
Mid-Semester Assessment Mon 05-Feb-18 Sat 10-Feb-18 1
Exam Preparation Mon 23-Apr-18 Tue 24-Apr-18

Semester-End Exams Wed 25-Apr-18 Wed 2-May-18 1
Summer Break*** Thu 03-May-18 Sat 07-Jul-18 9+
Re-Exam Tue 19-Jun-18 Sat 30-Jun-18 44
Notes:

* Includes Mid-Semester Assessment and Project Week.
#% Sem [ Trans-Disciplinary Project, Sem II: Out Door Camping, Sem IlI: Role & Identity Lab
Sem 1V: Discover India Project for Batch 2017-20, Qutdoor Camping for Batch 2016-19

**% Ineludes Re-exam, International Immersion as applicable.
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